REGULAR FARE ROUTE

Use your Ventra® Card

Route 234 =it

234 Wheeling-
Des Plaines
or exact fare in cash.

‘/7\ - -
Antioch Driver Has No Change “ All Pace service is
W E ‘ ( )
Buffalo \ Customers may use a Ventra Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra =W wheelchair accessible.

Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on

G rove Deerled- - - B':s.cb am s Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children
® (ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school

students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding

Pace | Deerfield Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school

Buffalo Grove days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals

“ 626 with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA
. | - Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a
reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride

fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program. .

Park-n-Ride

Transfer at the Pace Buffalo
Grove Park-n-Ride to/from

Routes 272 and 626. Please contact the RTA at (312) 913-3110 for more information on

free and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7
(max two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers
and firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty
military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current
fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit
ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and
load value and passes onto your Ventra Card.

\ . © e
) . For travel information:
604 ®| T %hu?g'"g RTA Travel Information Center O C
o Dundee - i E,,: .1 m,,ee,,-,,gl (312) 836-7000
: ° [ C trips | ] unicipal \»,
Ar//ngton S Wheeling .\ Complex \3 Whee/ing For other information:
H e/'ghts 2 < High School Wheeling Pace Customer Relations .
= B - Station (847) 364-PACE (7223) All Pace buses gn th l;s t:g?(ute aLe -ﬁ
7]
=1 equipped with bike racks.
X
[ L] - -
o4 17 o — OPERATED BY: Pace Northwest
g 2 = [ === Certain rips only. See schedue. For lost and found call (847) 297-0135 Malor Destinations
Palatine @ = Chitgago Thte’. scthetdulehs, faresF?nd oéher info;mation in this time.tgkl:}{e aflre Metra UP-Nort_hweSt Ll!‘\e:
® ertors n timetables, nor for nconvenience or damage resufting Des Plaines Station
Camp McDonald Wooodland Creek Apts. from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections. Mt. Prospect Station
Euclid Jewel Randhurst Mall Unle_s? othe;\_/vise ‘note?ﬁ bus vtvill sthop u_?qn si ntal té) driver at
/// any Intersection along the route where It Is saie to do so. = =
Prospect 2, OLES Transier on Elmhurst Road Holy Family Hospital
. - to/from Route 696.
Heights e
Kensington [ Randhurst Mall
696 H b "
lome Depo
Mount Woodland Creek Apts.
Prospect . .
to Harvard P Wheeling High School
\% @ |Tr/:-;nsfe|;qat Cumz%%rlangé:zi:cle |
to/from Routes an .
e prosmh Ly, Hol Famiy Wheeling Municipal Complex
2 ospital
Stati
ation Des Pace Buffalo Grove
208 Plaines Park-n-Ride

Metra North Central Line
Buffalo Grove Station

Weekday Service

Des Plaines

Transfer at Des Plaines Station to/from ‘
Station

Routes 208, 209, 226, 230 and 250.

to Chicago

PaceBus.com May 20, 2019




ROUTE 234 ©* WHEELING - DES PLAINES I
WEEKDAY SOUTHBOUND

METRA

WOLF/

ARRIVE
WHEELING

MILWAUKEE DUNDEE |METRA STATION

- - 5:20AM -
- - 6:02 -
6:30AM B - 6:42 -
- - 7:03 -
7:24B - 7:36 -
- 7:48AM 7:51C 7:54AM
8:47 B - 8:58 -
- 9:40 9:43 C 9:46
- 10:35 10:38 C 10:41
- 11:35 11:38 C 11:41
- 12:35PM 12:38PM C  12:41PM
- 1:35 1:38C 1:41
- 2:35 2:38C 2:41
- 3:38 3:43C 3:48
- - 4:18 -
4:35PM B - 4:48 5
5:15B - 5:28 -
- 5:41 5:46 C 5:51
WEEKDAY NORTHBOUND

o —e—
METRA TRAIN
UP-NORTHWEST LINE [CUMBERLAND ARRIVES FROM
DES PLAINES STATION [CIRCLE CHICAGO
5:28AM 5:36AM
6:23 6:33 6:35AM
6:58 7:08 7:10
7:38 7:48 7:51
8:13 8:22 8:11
8:53 9:02 -
9:48 9:57 9:41
10:48 10:57 -
11:48 11:57 -
12:48PM 12:57PM -
1:48 1:57 -
2:48 2:58 -
3:20 3:31 -
4:00 4:11 4:16PM
4:45 4:56 -
5:17 5:28 5:27
5:55 6:04 6:09
6:50 6:59 6:54

B - Trip operates during rush hour only.

C - Trip operates certain Southbound trips only

H - Trip continues southbound via Route 209.

* - Please note that Route 234 does not enter Randhurst Mall. Northbound passengers should board and exit the bus on the east side of EImhurst Road at the shelter in front of Chase Bank. Southbound passengers should
board and exit the bus at the shelter on the west side of EImhurst Road at Meadow Lane.

DEPART
WHEELING
METRA STATION

7:55AM
9:53
10:53
11:53
12:53PM
1:53
2:53
3:49

5:52

5:26AM
6:08
6:48
7:09
7:42
8:02
9:04
10:00
11:00
12:00PM
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:58
4:28
4:58
5:38
6:01

HINTZ/
ELMHURST
5:32AM
6:15
6:55
7:16
7:50
8:09
9:10
10:06
11:06
12:06PM
1:06
2:06
3:07
4:05
4:35
5:05
5:45
6:08

CAMP

MCDONALD/

RANDHURST

WHEELING MALL*
5:37AM 5:40AM
6:23 6:27
7:03 7:07
7:24 7:28
7:58 8:02
8:16 8:20
9:16 9:20
10:12 10:16
11:12 11:16
12:12PM 12:16PM
1:12 1:16
2:12 2:16
3:14 3:18
4:12 4:17
4:42 4:47
5:12 5:17
5:52 5:57
6:14 6:19

METRA CAMP
UP-NORTHWEST LINE RANDHURST MCDONALD/
MT. PROSPECT STATION MALL* WHEELING
5:41AM 5:46AM 5:49AM
6:38 6:43 6:46
714 7:19 7:22
7:54 7:59 8:02
8:27 8:35 8:38
9:07 9:15 9:18
10:02 10:10 10:13
11:02 11:10 11:13
12:02PM 12:10PM 12:13PM
1:02 1:10 1:13
2:02 2:10 2:13
3:03 3:11 3:14
3:37 3:46 3:50
4:17 4:26 4:30
5:02 5:11 5:15
5:34 5:43 5:47
6:10 6:18 6:22
7:04 7:12 7:15

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.

+041718rev+090319rev

MT. PROSPECT

STATION
5:45AM
6:34

7:14
7:35

8:09

8:28

9:28
10:24
11:24
12:24PM
1:24
2:24
3:26
4:27
4:57
5:27
6:07
6:29

BUFFALO GROVE

HINTZ/ DUNDEE/
ELMHURST

5:55AM 6:01AM
6:53 7:00

7:31 7:38
8:11 8:18
8:45 8:51

9:25 9:31
10:20 10:26
11:20 11:26
12:20PM 12:26PM
1:20 1:26
2:20 2:26
3:21 3:27
3:58 4:06
4:38 4:46
5:23 5:31
5:54 6:01
6:29 6:36
7:22 7:29

WOLF/
DUNDEE
6:07AM B
7:08 B
7:46

8:26 B
8:58

9:38
10:33
11:33
12:33PM
1:33

2:33

3:35
4:15B
4:55 B
5:39

6:08

6:43

7:35

12:29PM

2:37
3:37
4:52
5:37

6:37

STRONG/

MILWAUKEE

9:40
10:35
11:35
12:35PM
1:35
2:35
3:38

CIRCLE
5:49AM
6:39
7:19
7:40
8:14
8:33
9:33
10:29
11:29
12:29PM
1:29
2:29

3:31

4:32
5:03
5:33
6:12
6:34

PACE

BUFFALO GROVE
PARK-N-RIDE

UP-NORTHWEST LINE
DES PLAINES
STATION

5:57AM
6:48 H
7:28 H
7:49
8:23 H
8:42
9:42 H
10:38 H
11:38 H
12:38PM H
1:38 H
2:38 H
3:41H
4:42 H
5:13 H
5:43 H
6:22 H
6:43 H



