



041718rev 090319rev

PaceBus.com

BROUTE 234 • WHEELING - DES PLAINES

WEEKDAY SOUTHBOUND

		-9-			-7-				3	>		
PACE BUFFALO GROVE PARK-N-RIDE	STRONG/ MILWAUKEE	WOLF/ DUNDEE	ARRIVE WHEELING METRA STATION	DEPART WHEELING METRA STATION	DUNDEE/ BUFFALO GROVE	HINTZ/ ELMHURST	CAMP MCDONALD/ WHEELING	RANDHURST MALL*	METRA UP-NORTHWEST LINE MT. PROSPECT STATION		CUMBERLAND	METRA UP-NORTHWEST LINE DES PLAINES STATION
-	-	5:20AM	-	-	5:26AM	5:32AM	5:37AM	5:40AM	5:45AM	5:48AM	5:49AM	5:57AM
-	-	6:02	-	-	6:08	6:15	6:23	6:27	6:34	6:44	6:39	6:48 H
6:30AM B	-	6:42	-	-	6:48	6:55	7:03	7:07	7:14	7:22	7:19	7:28 H
-	-	7:03	-	-	7:09	7:16	7:24	7:28	7:35	7:50	7:40	7:49
7:24 B	-	7:36	-	-	7:42	7:50	7:58	8:02	8:09	8:19	8:14	8:23 H
-	7:48AM	7:51 C	7:54AM	7:55AM	8:02	8:09	8:16	8:20	8:28	8:37	8:33	8:42
8:47 B	-	8:58	-	-	9:04	9:10	9:16	9:20	9:28	9:37	9:33	9:42 H
-	9:40	9:43 C	9:46	9:53	10:00	10:06	10:12	10:16	10:24	10:37	10:29	10:38 H
-	10:35	10:38 C	10:41	10:53	11:00	11:06	11:12	11:16	11:24	11:37	11:29	11:38 H
-	11:35	11:38 C	11:41	11:53	12:00PM	12:06PM	12:12PM	12:16PM	12:24PM	12:29PM	12:29PM	12:38PM H
-	12:35PM	12:38PM C	12:41PM	12:53PM	1:00	1:06	1:12	1:16	1:24	-	1:29	1:38 H
-	1:35	1:38 C	1:41	1:53	2:00	2:06	2:12	2:16	2:24	2:37	2:29	2:38 H
-	2:35	2:38 C	2:41	2:53	3:00	3:07	3:14	3:18	3:26	3:37	3:31	3:41 H
-	3:38	3:43 C	3:48	3:49	3:58	4:05	4:12	4:17	4:27	4:52	4:32	4:42 H
-	-	4:18	-	-	4:28	4:35	4:42	4:47	4:57	-	5:03	5:13 H
4:35PM B	-	4:48	-	-	4:58	5:05	5:12	5:17	5:27	5:37	5:33	5:43 H
5:15 B	-	5:28	-	-	5:38	5:45	5:52	5:57	6:07	-	6:12	6:22 H
-	5:41	5:46 C	5:51	5:52	6:01	6:08	6:14	6:19	6:29	6:37	6:34	6:43 H

pace

WEEKDAY NORTHBOUND

			33							
METRA UP-NORTHWEST LINE DES PLAINES STATION		TRAIN ARRIVES FROM CHICAGO	METRA UP-NORTHWEST LINE MT. PROSPECT STATION	RANDHURST MALL*	CAMP MCDONALD/ WHEELING	HINTZ/ ELMHURST	DUNDEE/ BUFFALO GROVE	WOLF/ DUNDEE	STRONG/ MILWAUKEE	PACE BUFFALO GROVE PARK-N-RIDE
5:28AM	5:36AM		5:41AM	5:46AM	5:49AM	5:55AM	6:01AM	6:07AM B	-	6:18AM
6:23	6:33	6:35AM	6:38	6:43	6:46	6:53	7:00	7:08 B	-	7:20
6:58	7:08	7:10	7:14	7:19	7:22	7:31	7:38	7:46	7:48AM	-
7:38	7:48	7:51	7:54	7:59	8:02	8:11	8:18	8:26 B	-	8:38
8:13	8:22	8:11	8:27	8:35	8:38	8:45	8:51	8:58	-	-
8:53	9:02	-	9:07	9:15	9:18	9:25	9:31	9:38	9:40	-
9:48	9:57	9:41	10:02	10:10	10:13	10:20	10:26	10:33	10:35	-
10:48	10:57	-	11:02	11:10	11:13	11:20	11:26	11:33	11:35	-
11:48	11:57	-	12:02PM	12:10PM	12:13PM	12:20PM	12:26PM	12:33PM	12:35PM	-
12:48PM	12:57PM	-	1:02	1:10	1:13	1:20	1:26	1:33	1:35	-
1:48	1:57	-	2:02	2:10	2:13	2:20	2:26	2:33	2:35	-
2:48	2:58	-	3:03	3:11	3:14	3:21	3:27	3:35	3:38	-
3:20	3:31	-	3:37	3:46	3:50	3:58	4:06	4:15 B	-	4:29PM
4:00	4:11	4:16PM	4:17	4:26	4:30	4:38	4:46	4:55 B	-	5:09
4:45	4:56	-	5:02	5:11	5:15	5:23	5:31	5:39	5:41	-
5:17	5:28	5:27	5:34	5:43	5:47	5:54	6:01	6:08	-	-
5:55	6:04	6:09	6:10	6:18	6:22	6:29	6:36	6:43	-	-
6:50	6:59	6:54	7:04	7:12	7:15	7:22	7:29	7:35	-	-

B - Trip operates during rush hour only.
C - Trip operates certain Southbound trips only
H - Trip continues southbound via Route 209.
* - Please note that Route 234 does not enter Randhurst Mall. Northbound passengers should board and exit the bus on the east side of Elmhurst Road at the shelter in front of Chase Bank. Southbound passengers should board and exit the bus on the east side of Elmhurst Road at the shelter in front of Chase Bank. Southbound passengers should board and exit the bus on the east side of Elmhurst Road at the shelter in front of Chase Bank. Southbound passengers should board and exit the bus on the east side of Elmhurst Road at the shelter in front of Chase Bank. Southbound passengers should board and exit the bus at the bus at the shelter on the west side of Elmhurst Road at Meadow Lane.

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.